
FCHS Coach Directory

Activity Level Coach Email

Band Fred Herink fherink@dist265.com

Baseball Varsity

Baseball JV Justin Begner jbegner@dist265.com

Bass Fishing Varsity Ron Boyer bassmaster71443@aol.com

Basketball Varsity Boys Jeff Otto jotto@dist265.com

Basketball JV Boys Marty Lozier mlozier@dist265.com

Basketball Freshman Boys Matt Swearingen mswearingen@dist265.com

Basketball Varsity Girls Jim Noonan jnoonan@dist265.com

Basketball JV Girls Jaci Forsythe jforsythe@dist265.com

Basketball Freshman Girls Brad Whitcomb bwhitcomb@dist265.com

Cheerleading Varsity Kim Litchfield klitchfield@dist265.com

Chorus Aaron Ganschow aganschow@dist265.com

Cross Country Varsity Travis Wilkinson twilkinson@dist265.com

Dance Tamara Clark tclark@dist265.com

Drama Club Ryan Lambert rlambert@dist265.com

Football Varsity Toby Vallas tvallas@dist265.com

Football JV Brad Whitcomb bwhitcomb@dist265.com

Football Freshman Brad Whitcomb bwhitcomb@dist265.com

Golf Boys Jeff Otto jotto@dist265.com

Golf Girls Jodi Rathbun jrathbun@dist265.com

Scholastic Bowl Varsity David Johnson djohnson@dist265.com

Scholastic Bowl JV Clint Mathewson cmathewson@dist265.com

Science Olympiad Varsity Jeff Weyers jweyers@dist265.com

Softball Varsity Jeni Fauser jfauser@dist265.com

Softball JV Jaci Forsythe jforsythe@dist265.com

Speech Varsity Erik Dalmasso edalmasso@dist265.com

Track & Field Boys Jim Hardesty jhardesty@dist265.com

Track & Field Girls Toby Vallas tvallas@dist265.com

Volleyball Varsity Cassie Gauf cgauf@dist265.com

Volleyball JV Caitlyn Clayton cclayton@dist265.com

Volleyball Freshman

Winter Guard Varsity Ryan Lambert rlambert@dist265.com

Wrestling Varsity Jacob Durbin jdurbin2323@gmail.com


